A . A . D O P VIIIV	
MAR 2 5 2002 102037	
To the Hon. Comprissioner of Patents & Trademarks: F thereof.	attached original documents or co
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 3 - 25-02	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Rene FARCY, Florent GUIRRIEC, Emmanuel ALMERAS, Laurent GUILLERMIN	Name: ESSILOR INTERNATIONAL (COMPAGNIE GENERALE D'OPTIQUE)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:
[] Assignment [] Merger	147 rue de Paris 94220 Charenton le Pont, Fran
[] Change of Name	
[X] Other: Re-recordation to correct the name of the fourth conveying party, Laurent GUILLERMIN, previously recorded on December 26, 2001, Reel 12453, Frames 706-707	
Execution Date(s): November 28, 2001	
4. Application number(s) or patent (numbers): If this document is being filed together with application is/are:	n a new application, the execution date(s) of the
If this document is being filed together with	n a new application, the execution date(s) of the B. Patent No(s).
If this document is being filed together with application is/are:	1
If this document is being filed together with application is/are: A. Patent Application No(s).	1
If this document is being filed together with application is/are: A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
If this document is being filed together with application is/are: A. Patent Application No(s). 09/968,019 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be	B. Patent No(s). Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and patents
If this document is being filed together with application is/are: A. Patent Application No(s). 09/968,019 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No. 000466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23rd Street Arlington, VA 22202	B. Patent No(s). Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
If this document is being filed together with application is/are: A. Patent Application No(s). 09/968,019 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No. 000466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23rd Street	B. Patent No(s). Additional numbers attached? [] Yes (X) No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

Total number of pages including cover sheet: [7]

18/31/2001 LHUELLER 00000113 250120 09968019 01 FC:581 40.00 CH Total number of pages including cover sheet: [2]

PATENT REEL: 012715 FRAME: 0479 7036850573

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, WE

Rané FARCY Florent GUIRRIEC Emmanuel ALMERAS Laurent GUILLERMIN

Citizens of

French French French French

Residing, respectively, at

- 7 allée des Bonvreuils, 91370 VERRIERES LE BUISSON, France

- Lambégou, 29590 LOPEREC, France

- 16 rue des Meuniers, 75012 PARIS, France

- 87, boulevard de Charonne, 75011 PARIS, France

horeby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ESSILOR INTERNATIONAL (COMPAGNIE GENERALE D'OPTIQUE)

a corporation of FRANCE

having a place of business at 147 rue de Paris, 94220 CHARENTON LE PONT, France

its successors, assigns and legal representatives namer called the «Assignee»), the entire rig in and to certain inventions relating to "An opti method of reading the shape of a profile and application then inside edge of a spectacle frame rim"

and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on October 2

And in and to said application, and all divisions, renowals and continuations thereof, and all Levers Patent of the United States which may be granted, thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Assistant Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent upon said inventions to the Assignee or to such normalees as it may designate.

AND we authorize and empower the said Assignee or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or draf authorization from us.

AND we hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in the United States for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said Assignee or nominees to claim the afterestic benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrisal Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

AND we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND we hereby covenant and agree the says will communicate to said Assignee to maintenant lines to the said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing and reissus with the said in rightful oaths and declarations and in general terrors all lawful acts necessary or proper to all said Assignee or nominates in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent protestion for said inventions in the United States.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand and seal this

James thefot

28th day of Notrember, 200/

PATENT

REEL: 012715 FRAME: 0480

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, WE

René FARCY Florent GUIRRIEC Emmanuel ALMERAS Laurent GUILLERMIN

Citizens of

French French

French

French

Residing, respectively, at

- 7 aliée des Bouvreuils, 91370 VERRIERES LE BUISSON, France

- Lambégou, 29590 LOPEREC, France

- 16 rue des Meuniers, 75012 PARIS, Franco

- 87, boulevard de Charonne, 75011 PARIS, France

hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ESSILOR INTERNATIONAL (COMPAGNIE GENERALE D'OPTIOUE)

a corporation of FRANCE

having a place of business at 147 rue de Paris, 94220 CHARENTON LE PONT, France

its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the «Assignee»), the entire right, title and interest, for the United States, in and to cortain inventions relating to "An optical method of reading the shape of a profile and application thereof to reading the inside edge of a spectacle frame rim"

and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on October 2, 2001

And in and to said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted, thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Assistant Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent upon said inventions to the Assignee or to such nominees as it may designate.

AND we authorize and empower the said Assignee or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

AND we hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in the United States for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said Assignce or normness to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrisal Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

AND we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND we hereby covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignor or nominces all facts known to us pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and roissuc applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignce or nominees in obtaining maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent protection for said inventions in the United States.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand and seal this

James thefot

RECORDED: 03/25/2002

28th day of November, 2001

PATENT REEL: 012715 FRAME: 0481